

Court No. - 51

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 3135 of 2022

Petitioner :- Ashok Kumar And 2 Others

Respondent :- Deputy Director Of Consolidation And 13 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Prabal Kumar Dixit

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.

Hon'ble Siddharth,J.

Learned Standing Counsel has accepted notice on behalf of respondent nos.1, 2 and 14 .

Issue notice to the respondent nos. 3 to 13.

Steps be taken within one week.

All the respondents will file counter affidavits within four weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List this case on 14.2.2023.

For the reasons given in paragraphs 13,14,15,16,17 in the writ petition,the effect and operation of the orders dated 18.4.2022 passed by the respondent no.1/Deputy Director of Consolidation, Auraiya/Additional District Magistrate(Judicial), Auraiya in Revision No. 158 of 2021 (Ashok Kumar Vs. Mohd. Safi and others) under section 48(1) of the Consolidation of Holding Act,1954 and order dated 31.7.2020 passed by Settlement Officer of Consolidation, Auraiya shall remain stayed till the next date of listing.

Order Date :- 21.11.2022

Atul kr. sri.